
ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL (PRINCIPAL BENCH) NEW DELHI

F. No. 22(2)120r7/AFT/PB/Judl. 30th September,2020

CIRCULAR

After taking note of the fact that despite repeated requests and the advisories issued by the
Govemment of India, social distancing is not being observed in the Principal Bench of the
Armed Forces Tribunal, as pointed orri in the Circuiar of even number dated 28th September,
2020, and more particularly, the fact that the cases relating to COVID-19 are increasing
drastically day by day in the country, the Hon'ble Chairperson has directed that all pending
matters already scheduled from 06th October, 2020 to 15th October,2O2O shall be adjourned to
the subsequent dates, as mentioned in the table given below, so as to ensure effective social
distancing and minimize the risk of infection of COVID-19 in the Principal Bench. However,
fresh admission matters and/or the matters involving extreme urgency shall continue to be taken
up by the Principal Bench. So far as hearing of urgent matters is concemed, the same shall be
conducted in the manner indicated in the Circular dated 28th September,2)2).

Sl. No. Date already fixed New Date of hearing
1 06.10.2020 (Tuesday) 11.01.2021 (Monday)
2 07 .10.2020 (Wednesday) 12.01.2021 (Tuesday)
J 08.10.2020 (Thursday) 13.01 .2021 (Wednesday)

09.10.2020 (Friday) 14.01.2021 (Thursday)

5 12.10.2020 (Monday) 15.01.2021 (Fridav)
6. 13.10.2020 (Tuesday) 18.01.2021 (Mondav)
7 I 4.1 0.2020 (Wednesday) 19.01.2021 (Tuesday)

15.10.2020 (Thursday) 20.01 .2021 (Wednesday)

(Dr. Rakesh Kumar)
Principal Registrar

Copy to :

Notice Boards
President Bar Association, Armed Forces Tribunal, Principal Bench, New Delhi
All officers and Sections of the Armed Forces Tribunal, Principal Bench
Registrars, all Regional Benches of the Armed Forces Tribunal - for information
MoD, AFT (Ce11), SenaBhawan, New Delhi - for information
Guard Files
AFT website
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